
HEAD START COLLABORATION OFFICE UPDATES
FEBRUARY 2020

Dave Stott
Text Box
" target="_blank">

Dave Stott
Text Box
" target="_blank">



STRATEGIC PLANNING 2020

January 15th

Data Review (Phoenix)

February

Stakeholder survey creation and deployment

April 28th

Review and Revision of Long Range Goals (Tucson)

August 18th

Review and Revision of Long Range Goals (Flagstaff)

Sept.-Dec.

Writing of five year strategic plan
Feedback on strategic plan

Submission of strategic plan to OHS



2016-2021 LONG RANGE GOALS 

Goal 1: Head Start is involved in the development of state policies, 
plans, processes, and decisions impacting Head Start.

Goal 2: Families in Head Start -who need full-day services- have 
increased access to high quality, early care and education services.

Goal 3: Increase the number of children in vulnerable populations 
served by Head Start. Vulnerable populations include children 
experiencing: homelessness, refugee status, foster care, and children 
from military families and with an IEP/IFSP.



2016-2021 LONG RANGE GOALS 

Goal 4: Building relationships to ensure continuity of services between 
birth to five programs and kindergarten to 3rd Grade

Goal 5: Children in Head Start programs receive needed health care 
including: medical, dental, and behavioral health prevention and 
treatment.

Goal 6: Through effective and appropriate inclusionary practices, 
close the learning gap between typically developing children and children 
with special needs. 



STAKEHOLDER 
SURVEY

The purpose of the survey is to 
identify the effectiveness of 
activities in the 2016-2021 plan 
and inform the 2021-2026 plan



INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE



TEACHING STRATEGIES GOLD

 Current ADE contract license ends March 22, 2020

 Contract extension through June 30, 2020 in progress

 Process underway for identification of tool and child outcomes summary process moving forward

 All programs will continue to have access to child portfolios, enter data, complete checkpoints, utilize report 
features, etc. 

 Program licenses expire based on when program’s renewed their license. 

 Current State rate pricing will be honored through June 30, 2020




